not consider redeemable stock classified as temporary equity as part of net tangible assets. Effective with these financial statements, the Company
revised this interpretation to include temporary equity in net tangible assets. Also, in connection with the change in presentation for the Public Shares,
the Company also revised its earnings per share calculation to allocate income and losses shared pro rata between the two classes of shares. This
presentation contemplates a Business Combination as the most likely outcome, in which case, both classes of shares share pro rata in the income and
losses of the Company. As a result, the Company restated its previously filed financial statements to present all redeemable common stock as temporary
equity and to recognize accretion from the initial book value to redemption value at the time of its Initial Public Offering and in accordance with ASC
480.

The table below presents the effect of the financial statement adjustments related to the restatement discussed above of the Company’s previously
reported balance sheet as of December 31, 2020:

As of December 31, 2020:
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Total assets   $171,601,077   $ —   $171,601,077

Total liabilities   $ 252,458   $ —   $ 252,458

Common stock subject to possible redemption   166,348,609   3,651,391   170,000,000
Preferred stock   —   —   —
Common stock   4,843   (365)   4,478
Additional paid-in captial   5,102,198   (3,651,026)   1,451,172
Accumulated deficit   (107,031)   —   (107,031)

Total stockholders’ equity   $ 5,000,010   $(3,651,391)   $ 1,348,619

Total Liabilities, Common Stock Subject to Possible Redemption and
Stockholders’ Equity   $171,601,077   $ —   $171,601,077

F-14

The table below presents the effect of the financial statement adjustments related to the restatement discussed above of the Company’s previously
reported statement of stockholders’ equity for the period from June 24, 2020 (inception) through December 31, 2020:

As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Balance as of June 24, 2020 (inception)   $ —   $ —   $ —
Issuance of common stock to founders   25,000   —   25,000